preferred payment method and currency in advance of the Initial Distribution Date.

Claimants that did not select a preferred payment method by the May 8, 2024 deadline

were paid by cheque sent to the address on the claimant’s Proof of Claim.

5.3 The Nordstrom Canada Entities made the Initial Distribution on May 15, 2024.

Distributions totalling approximately $139.0 million were made to Unaffected Creditors

and Affected Creditors (including distributions to Supporting Rack Landlords and FLS

Landlords and distributions in respect of Intercompany Claims). The distributions were

made by the Nordstrom Canada Entities (in respect of certain claimants paid by wire

transfer) and Kroll (in respect of claimants paid by cheque, EFT or wire transfer). Each

Account to the Consolidated Cash Pool Account in respect of Disputed Claims that became Proven Claims before the
third business day prior to the Initial Distribution Date.

Balance on Post-PID Initial Balance After

($ in 000's CAD) PID Transactions Distributions Initial Distributions

Consolidated Cash Pool Account 138,063   986   (139,039)   11
Disputed Claims Reserve Account 6,176   (703)   -   5,473
Administrative Reserve Acccount 5,625   132   (334)   5,423

TOTAL 149,864   415   (139,373)   10,906

24

- 8 -

Affected Creditor with a Proven Claim received an Initial Distribution of approximately

72.3% of such Affected Creditor’s Proven Claim.

5.4 As Disputed Claims continue to be resolved and anticipated additional funds are received

by the Nordstrom Canada Entities, including harmonized sales tax refunds relating to the

Initial Distribution and future distributions, the Monitor anticipates that smaller future

distributions will be made to Affected Creditors, such that each Affected Creditor will

receive aggregate distributions of approximately 72% to 75% of such Affected Creditor’s